
AMENDMENT-110 of 110

ODISHA CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION LTD.
( A Government of Odisha Undertaking )

CENTRAL WORKSHOP, RASULGARH, BHUBANESWAR-751010
Email : smppmcws@gmail.com

Phone 0674 : 2580106
FAX: 0674-2587321
Email : smppmcws@gmail.com
GSTIN - 21AAACO2571K2ZM

No. OCC/CWS/PROC/ LSIP-01 (V-IV) /__2321_/ Dtd._30.06.2026____/

CORRIGENDUM TO TENDER CALL NOTICE
This office tender call notice No.OCC/CWS/PROC/ LSIP-01(V-IV) / 14 /2026-27 dated.19.06.2026 due on 30.06.2026

for “ Supply of fasteners for 25 T Gantry Crane, lifting Beam & Stoplog Gates for Lower Suktel Irrigation Project ” is hereby
amended and extended up to 04.07.2026 as per details given below.

The existing entries in the page No. 13 (Sl.No.57 to 75)may be read as:
Due to typographical error in the page No. 13 of Specification and Price Schedule of tender, revised Price Schedule is

enclosed.

All other terms & conditions of the tender call notice shall remain unaltered.

Sd/-
SENIOR MANAGER (MECH.)-I



TO BE FURNISHED IN ORIGINAL
IN SECOND ENVELOPE.

ODISHA CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION LTD.
(A GOVT. OF ODISHA UNDERTAKING)

CENTRAL WORKSHOP,RASULGARH,BHUBANESWAR-751010 (ODISHA)

DETAILED SPECIFICATION & PRICE SCHEDULE FOR
“Supply of fasteners for 25 T Gantry Crane, lifting Beam & Stoplog Gates for Lower Suktel Irrigation Project ”

VIDE TCN No.OCC/CWS/PROC/ LSIP-01 (V-IV) / 14 /2026-27 DATED 19.06.2026 DUE ON 30.06.2026 & EXTENDED UP TO 04.07.2026

Sl.
No. Part No. Description of item Unit Qty.

Rate per each unit in Rupees Total amount
for full quantity

Basic
Price

P&F, trans.,
transit

insurance,
handling
charges,
incidental
charges etc.

Duties with
details

including
percentage
applicable

GST as
applicable

In
figures

In words
In

figures
In words

1 3-4 Hex. Socket countersunk Head screw
(IS:6761-1994 )M10 X 30 Nos. 8

2 3-5
Hex. bolt M24 X 120 NL-P-8.8 IS:1364
(Part-1) with lock washer

Nos. 12

3 3-6 Hex. Screw M20 X 90 -P-8.8 IS:1364
(Part-2) with punched washer

Nos. 6

4 4-7 countersunk screw M6 x 30 IS:1365 - 4.8 Nos. 24

5 4-8 Grub screw CM 12 x 30 IS:6094-10.9 Nos. 2

6 4-9 Grub screw CM 10 x 45 IS:6094-10.9 Nos. 2

7 4-10 Grub screw CM 10 x 100 IS:6094-10.9 Nos. 2

8 5-7
conical head grease nipple AM 10 x 1
IS:4009 (Part-II) Nos. 8

9 6-12 Split pin 10 x 110 IS :549-S.S. Nos. 6

Signature of the tenderer or his/their Senior Manager (Mech.)-I
Power of attorney holder OCC Ltd, Central Workshop,
with designation & seal. - 7 - Rasulgarh, Bhubaneswar-751010.



Sl.
No.

Part No. Description of item Unit Qty.

Rate per each unit in Rupees Total amount
for full quantity

Basic
Price

P&F, trans.,
transit

insurance,
handling
charges,
incidental
charges etc.

Duties with
details

including
percentage
applicable

GST as
applicable

In
figures

In words
In

figures
In words

10 6-13 Split pin 6.3 x 90 IS :549-S.S. Nos. 4

11 7-29
Hex. Head bolt is IS:1364 (Part-1)/ISO
4014- M24 X 130 -8.8 with nut and spring
washer 24 IS:6755 phosphate coated .

Nos. 8

12 7-30
Hex. Head bolt is IS:1364 (Part-1)/ISO
4014- M20 X 160 -4.6 with nut and spring
washer 20 IS:6755 phosphate coated .

Nos. 8

13 7-31

Hex. Head bolt is IS:1364 (Part-1)/ISO
4014- M24 X 100 -8.8 with nut , lock nut
and spring washer 24 IS:6755 phosphate
coated .

Nos. 32

14 7-32 Hex. Head screw IS:1364 (Part-II)/ISO
4017- M16 X 40 - 8.8

Nos. 16

15 8-29
Hex. Head bolt is M24 x 130 N-8.8
IS:1364 with washer Nos. 40

16
8-30

Hex. Head bolt is M12 x 80 N-4.6 IS:1364
with washer

Nos. 12

17 8-31
Hex. Head bolt is M16 x 100 N-8.8
IS:1364 with washer Nos. 16

18 9-11 M 48 x 5 mm, nut IS:3138 washer IS:2016 Nos. 8

19
9-12

Hex. Head bolt M24 x 100 N-P-8.8
IS:1364

Nos. 32

20

9-20

Hex. Head bolt IS:1364 (Part-1)/ISO
4014- M30 X 130 -8.8 with Hex nut IS:
1364(Part-3)/ISO 4032-M30 x 3.5 and
spring washer 30 IS:6755 phosphate
coated .

Nos. 4

Signature of the tenderer or his/their Senior Manager (Mech.)-I
Power of attorney holder OCC Ltd, Central Workshop,
with designation & seal. - 8 - Rasulgarh, Bhubaneswar-751010.



Sl.
No. Part No. Description of item Unit Qty.

Rate per each unit in Rupees Total amount
for full quantity

Basic
Price

P&F, trans.,
transit

insurance,
handling
charges,
incidental
charges etc.

Duties with
details

including
percentage
applicable

GST as
applicable

In
figures In words

In
figures In words

21 9-24

Hex. Head bolt IS:1364 (Part-1)/ISO
4014- M16 X 90 -8.8 with Hex nut IS:
1364(Part-3)/ISO 4032-M16 x 2 and
spring washer 16 IS:6755 phosphate
coated .

Nos. 4

22 9-28

Hex. Head bolt IS:1364 (Part-1)/ISO
4014- M12 X 80 -8.8 with Hex nut IS:
1364(Part-3)/ISO 4032-M12 x 1.75
and spring washer 12 IS:6755
phosphate coated .

Nos. 6

23 9-33

Hex. Head bolt IS:1364 (Part-1)/ISO
4014- M16 X 80 -8.8 with Hex nut IS:
1364(Part-3)/ISO 4032-M16 x 2 and
spring washer 16 IS:6755 phosphate
coated .

Nos. 8

24 9-34
Hex. Head screw M 12 x 45 IS:1364 P-
8.8 with washer

Nos. 16

25 15-29

HEX. HEAD BOLT - IS:1364(PART-
1)/ISO 4014 M 24 X 150 - 8.8 WITH
HEX. HEAD NUT - IS:1364(PART-3)/ISO
4032 M22 - 8.8 & SPRING WASHER 24
IS:6755 PHOSPHATE COATED

Nos. 8

Signature of the tenderer or his/their Senior Manager (Mech.)-I
Power of attorney holder OCC Ltd, Central Workshop,
with designation & seal. - 9 - Rasulgarh, Bhubaneswar-751010.



Sl.
No.

Part No. Description of item Unit Qty.

Rate per each unit in Rupees Total amount
for full quantity

Basic
Price

P&F, trans.,
transit

insurance,
handling
charges,
incidental
charges etc.

Duties with
details

including
percentage
applicable

GST as
applicable

In
figures

In words
In

figures
In words

26 15-30

HEX. HEAD BOLT - IS:1364(PART-
1)/ISO 4014 M 14 X 60 - 8.8 WITH
HEX. HEAD NUT - IS:1364(PART-3)/ISO
4032 M15 - 8.8 & SPRING WASHER 14
IS:6755 PHOSPHATE COATED

Nos. 8

27 15-31

HEX. HEAD BOLT - IS:1364(PART-
1)/ISO 4014 M 14 X 70 - 8.8 WITH
HEX. HEAD NUT - IS:1364(PART-3)/ISO
4032 M15 - 8.8 & SPRING WASHER 14
IS:6755 PHOSPHATE COATED

Nos. 8

28 15-32

HEX. HEAD BOLT - IS:1364(PART-
1)/ISO 4014 M 20 X 80 - 8.8 WITH
HEX. HEAD NUT - IS:1364(PART-3)/ISO
4032 M16 - 8.8 & SPRING WASHER 20
IS:6755 PHOSPHATE COATED

Nos. 4

29 15-40
HEXAGONAL HEAD SCREW - IS:1364
(PART-2) /ISO:4017 M8 X 40 -8.8
WITH WASHER

Nos. 48

30` 16-16
HEXAGONAL HEAD SCREW - IS:1364
(PART-2)/ISO:4017 M20 X 100 - 8.8
WITH WASHER

Nos. 24

31 16-17
HEXAGONAL SOCKET SET SCREW ISO
4026 - M8 X 25 - 45H

Nos. 32

32 16-18
SLOTTED COUNTERSUNK HEAD
SCREWM6 X 30 IS:1365-4.8

Nos. 32

Signature of the tenderer or his/their Senior Manager (Mech.)-I
Power of attorney holder OCC Ltd, Central Workshop,
with designation & seal. - 10 - Rasulgarh, Bhubaneswar-751010.



Sl.
No.

Part No. Description of item Unit Qty.

Rate per each unit in Rupees Total amount
for full quantity

Basic
Price

P&F, trans.,
transit

insurance,
handling
charges,
incidental
charges etc.

Duties with
details

including
percentage
applicable

GST as
applicable

In
figures

In words
In

figures
In words

33 16-19
HEXAGONAL SOCKET SET SCREW ISO
4026 - M10 X 30 - 45H

Nos. 2

34 16-21
CONICAL HEAD GREASE NIPPLE AM
16 X 1.5 IS:4009 (PART-II)

Nos. 12

35 16-22 HEX. NUT M90 X 6 IS:3138 Nos. 8

36 16-23 Split pin 10 x 125 IS :549 Nos. 8

37 16-24
HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT - IS:1363
(PART-1)/ISO:4016 M16 X 35 -4.6
WITH WASHER

Nos. 48

38 17-6

HEX. HEAD SCREW IS:1364 (PART-
2)/ISO 4017 - M12 X 70 - 8.8 WITH
SPRING WASHER IS:6755 PHOSPHATE
COATED

Nos. 32

39 17-7

HEX. HEAD BOLT IS:1364 (PART-I)/ISO
4014 - M12 X 60 - 8.8 WITH SPRING
WASHER IS:6755 PHOSPHATE
COATED

Nos. 32

40 17-9
HEX.NUT IS:1364 (PART-3)/ISO 4032 -
M36 - 8

Nos. 4

41 17-10 Split pin 6.3 x 63 IS :549 Nos. 4

42 17-12
HEX.NUT IS:1364(PART-3)/ISO 4032 -
M12 - 8

Nos. 32

Signature of the tenderer or his/their Senior Manager (Mech.)-I
Power of attorney holder OCC Ltd, Central Workshop,
with designation & seal. - 11 - Rasulgarh, Bhubaneswar-751010.



Sl.
No.

Part No. Description of item Unit Qty.

Rate per each unit in Rupees Total amount
for full quantity

Basic
Price

P&F, trans.,
transit

insurance,
handling
charges,
incidental
charges etc.

Duties with
details

including
percentage
applicable

GST as
applicable

In
figures

In words
In

figures
In words

LIFTING BEAM OF LOWER SUKTEL IRRIGATION PROJECT

43 2-17
HEX. HEAD SCREW IS:1363 (PART-2)-
M10 X 20 WITH PLAIN WASHER

Nos. 8

44 2-18 GRUB SCREWM6 X 22 IS 6094-10.9 Nos. 24

45 2-19
conical head grease nipple AM 10 x 1
IS:4009

Nos. 4

46 2-20
HEX. BOLT IS:1363 (PART-1)- M16 X
70 WiTH PLAIN WASHER

Nos. 16

47 3-3
conical head grease nipple AM 10 x 1
IS:40 09 -P-II

Nos. 3

48 3-4
Hex screw IS:1364 (Part-II) - M16 x 35
with washer

Nos. 8

49 3-7 GRUB SCREW CM8 X 20 IS 6094-10.9 Nos. 16

50 3-21 Split pin 6.3 x 40 IS :549-S.S Nos. 4

51 3-24 Circlip A 40 X 1.75 of IS:3075 Nos. 2

52 3-25 GRUB SCREW CM6 X 20 IS 6094-10.9 Nos. 6

53 3-26 Split pin 6.3 x 50 IS :549-S.S Nos. 1

54 3-27 Split pin 8 x 56 IS :549-S.S Nos. 1

55 3-41
Hex. Head screw IS:1364 (Part-II) M10
X 30 - 8.8 with washer

Nos. 16

56 3-42
Hexagone nut IS:1364 (Part-III) - M
33x 8 with punched washer

Nos. 1

Signature of the tenderer or his/their Senior Manager (Mech.)-I
Power of attorney holder OCC Ltd, Central Workshop,
with designation & seal. - 12 - Rasulgarh, Bhubaneswar-751010.



STOPLOG GATES OF LOWER SUKTEL IRRIGATION PROJECT

57 2-8, 2-18, 2-
19, 2-22, 2-25 A18 nut and washer Nos. 7728

58 3-20 countersunk screw M16 x 45 IS:1365 Nos. 32

59 3-30
Hex. screw IS:1363-4.8 M16 X 30 -
with washer

Nos. 4

60 3-34
Hex. Bolt IS:1364-8.8 M20 X 80NL -
with washer

Nos. 16

61 4-20 countersunk screw M16 x 45 IS:1365 Nos. 288

62 4-30
Hex screw - M16 x 30 IS:1363 -S 4.8
with Washer

Nos. 36

63 4-34
Hex. Bolt M20 X 80NL of IS:1364 S -
8.8- with washer

Nos. 144

64 5-3
countersunk screw M12 x 80N
IS:1365 -S.S. with washer (A2-70)

Nos. 10

65 5-6
Hex. Bolt M12 X 70N of IS:1364 S.S.
(A2-70) with washer

Nos. 119

66 5-10
Hex. Bolt IS:1364 M16 X 70N - 4.8
with washer

Nos. 16

67 5-11
countersunk screw M12 x 100N
IS:1365 S.S. with washer

Nos. 16

68 6-3
countersunk screw M12 x 80N
IS:1365 S.S. with washer(A2-70)

Nos. 90

69 6-6
Hex. Bolt M12 X 70N of IS:1364 S.S.
(A2-70) with washer

Nos. 1071

70 6-10
Hex. Bolt IS:1364 M16 X 70N - 4.8
with washer

Nos. 144

71 6-11
countersunk screw M12 x 100N
IS:1365 S.S. with washer

Nos. 144

72 7-9 M24 x 3 nut,lock nut & washer Nos. 144

73 7-11
Hex . screw IS:1363 - M 12 x 40 - with
washer

Nos. 48

74 7-13
Hex . Socket set screw M 12 x 20 -
IS:6094(Part-II)-A2-21H

Nos. 144

75 7-14
Conical head grease nipple AM 10x1
of IS:4009(Party-II)

Nos. 24

Signature of the tenderer or his/their Senior Manager (Mech.)-I
Power of attorney holder OCC Ltd, Central Workshop,
with designation & seal. - 13 - Rasulgarh, Bhubaneswar-751010.


